
 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

 

 

Каталог запчастей 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

 

 

 

Serial number name 

1 Wheel assembly 

2 Suction guide bracket assembly 

3 Chassis assembly 

4 Brush motor assembly 

5 Clean water tank assembly 

6 Sewage tank assembly 

7 830 water absorbent assembly 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

 

 

Wheel assembly 

Serial 

number 
coding name Specification quantity 

1 BJ-E300001 
Bottom plate welding 

assembly 
Q235A-4 1 

2 BZ-0102059 
M12×40 cylindrical 

hexagonal screw 
M12×40 2 

3 BZ-0301006 Φ12 Flat Washer Φ12 2 

4 BZ-0304006 Φ12 Spring Washer Φ12 2 

5 BZ-0202006 M12 self-locking nut M12 2 

6 CL-00003 
Universal wheel 

assembly 
3 inches/φ75*32/with bracket 2 

7 BJ-H6500002 
Extended axle assembly 

(length: L=520.4mm) 
40Cr-φ22 round steel 1 

8 BZ-0101036 M8×30 Hexagonal Screw M8×30 4 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

9 BZ-0301004 Φ8 flat washer Φ8 8 

10 BZ-0304004 Φ8 Spring Washer Φ8 6 

11 BZ-0202004 M8 self-locking nut M8 4 

12 CL-00001 
Main travel wheel 

assembly 

φ200×50-55-47 (smooth 

wheel, with 6204 bearing, 

end cover) 

2 

13 BZ-0101034 M8×20 Hexagonal Screw M8×20 2 

14 BZ-0303004 
Φ8 Extra Large Flat 

Washer 
Φ8 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

 

 

Suction guide bracket assembly 

Serial 

number 
coding name Specification quantity 

1 BJ-E300001 
Bottom plate welding 

assembly 
Q235A-4 1 

2 BZ-0102035 

M8×80 cylindrical 

hexagonal screw (half 

thread) 

M8×80 1 

3 BZ-0301004 Φ8 flat washer Φ8 2 

4 BZ-0304004 Φ8 Spring Washer Φ8 3 

5 BZ-0202004 M8 self-locking nut M8 3 

6 TH-00001 
Suction bracket tension 

spring 
φ2×φ12×100 1 

7 BJ-H6500001 
Suction guide bracket 

assembly 
16Mn-6 1 

8 BZ-0101034 M8*20 Hexagonal screw M8*20 1 

9 BZ-0201004 M8 ordinary nut M8 1 

10 BZ-0101037 M8×35 Hexagonal Screw M8×35 2 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

11 BZ-0302004 Φ8 enlarged flat washer Φ8 4 

12 TT-00003 
Suction bracket sliding 

bushing (two) 

KR-XS50D-9001008 

(φ12*10mm) 
1 

13 TT-00002 
Suction bracket sliding 

bushing (1) 

KR-XS50D-9001007 

(φ12*15.5mm) 
1 

14 BZ-0302006 Φ12 enlarged flat washer Φ12 2 

15 BJ-50D00011 
Suction mounting bracket 

assembly 
16Mn-6 1 

16 BZ-0101018 M6×30 Hexagonal Screw M6×30 1 

17 BZ-0201003 M6 Ordinary Nut M6 1 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

 

Suction guide bracket assembly 

Serial 

number 
coding name Specification quantity 

1 BJ-E300001 
Bottom plate welding 

assembly 
Q235A-4 1 

2 BJ-E300013 Filter mounting bracket Q235A-3 1 

3 BZ-0101015 M6×16 Hexagonal screw M6×16 2 

4 BZ-0304003 Φ6 Spring Washer Φ6 2 

5 BZ-0301003 Φ6 flat washer Φ6 3 

6 BJ-E300002 Pedal limit plate Q235A-4 1 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

7 BZ-0102009 
M5×16 cylindrical 

hexagonal screw 
M5×16 4 

8 BZ-0304002 Φ5 Spring Washer Φ5 4 

9 BZ-0301002 Φ5 flat washer Φ5 4 

10 BZ-0202002 M5 self-locking nut M5 4 

11 BJ-E300005 
Brush plate cover upper 

connecting rod 
16Mn-6 1 

12 BZ-0101037 M8×35 Hexagonal Screw M8×35 3 

13 BZ-0301004 Φ8 flat washer Φ8 5 

14 BJ-E300006 
Connecting rod spacer on 

brush plate cover 
16Mn-8 1 

15 TT-00001 Connecting rod bushing 
KR-XS50D-9001002 

(φ20*8mm) 
6 

16 BZ-0302004 Φ8 enlarged flat washer Φ8 8 

17 BZ-0304004 Φ8 Spring Washer Φ8 5 

18 BZ-0202004 M8 self-locking nut M8 6 

19 BJ-E300009 
Brush plate cover 

installation right bracket 
Q235A-5 1 

20 TH-00002 
Brush plate angle 

adjustment tension spring 
φ2×φ18×120 1 

twenty one BZ-0101040 M8×50 Hexagonal Screw M8×50 1 

twenty two ZS-00003 

Brush plate upper 

connecting rod bolt 

compression spring 

washer 

∅30×4 spacer 1 

twenty 

three 
TH-00003 

Brush plate upper 

connecting rod bolt 

compression spring 

φ2×φ15×29 1 

twenty four BJ-E300004 
Brush plate cover 

connecting rod assembly 
16Mn-6 1 

25 BZ-0101036 M8×30 Hexagonal Screw M8×30 2 

26 BJ-E300008 
Brush plate cover 

mounting left bracket 
Q235A-5 1 

27 ZS-00001 
Anti-collision shock 

absorber 

Universal parts (outer 

diameter ∅22/inner 

diameter ∅8 polyurethane 

rod, length 25mm) 

1 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

28 BZ-0102018 
M6×30 cylindrical 

hexagonal screw 
M6×30 1 

29 BJ-A6500001 Anti-collision block pad Q235A-6 1 

30 BZ-0201003 M6 Ordinary Nut M6 1 

31 BJ-E300003 Step arm assembly 16Mn-8 1 

32 BZ-0301005 M10 flat washer M10 2 

33 BZ-0502001 "R" type split pin ∅3×50 2 

34 XJ-00020 Anti-skid foot pad  1 

35 BJ-E300020 Battery tray assembly Q235A-1.2 1 

36 DP-00001 Battery assembly 
Tianneng 6-EVF-100 

(12V\100Ah) 
2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

 

Brush motor assembly 

Serial 

number 
coding name Specification quantity 

1 
DJ-HY00001/ DJ-

AM00003 

Brush plate motor 

assembly (M20*1.5 

reverse thread) 

HC113PA22-1 /500W.24V 

(Hengye) TDS-

004/550W.24V (Amedeg) 

1 

2/6 ZZ-00002 
Brush plate motor 

mounting guard assembly 

Diameter ∅529 aluminum 

alloy cover (with ∅100 

anti-collision wheel) 

1 

3 BZ-0101016 M6×20 Hexagonal screw M6×20 7 

4 BZ-0304003 Φ6 Spring Washer Φ6 7 

5 BZ-0301003 Φ6 flat washer Φ6 7 

7 BZ-0101040 M8×50 Hexagonal Screw M8×50 1 

8 BZ-0302004 Φ8 enlarged flat washer Φ8 1 

9 BZ-0301004 Φ8 flat washer Φ8 5 

10 BZ-0304004 Φ8 Spring Washer Φ8 5 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

11 BZ-0204004 M8 round head nut M8 1 

12 BJ-E300008 
Brush plate cover 

installation left bracket 
Q235A-5 1 

13 BJ-E300009 
Brush plate cover 

installation right bracket 
Q235A-5 1 

14 BZ-0101034 M8×20 Hexagonal Screw M8×20 4 

15 ZZ-00001 

Brush motor flange head 

φ215 three buckles 

(middle hole M20*1.5 

reverse thread\total height 

43mm) 

 1 

16 PS-00002 Brush plate assembly 

19-inch three-pin brush 

plate (shell diameter about 

480mm) 

1 

17 ZS-00002 
Brush plate water 

retaining skirt 
Diameter φ525 1 

18 FC-00018 
Brush motor anti-leakage 

casing (I) 

External φ12*2 silicone 

tube (L=30mm) 
1 

19 FC-00019 
Brush motor anti-leakage 

casing (II) 

External φ16*2 wire hose 

(L=30mm) 
1 

20 BZ-0401002 Water pipe clamp 
Diameter φ16-25 throat 

clamp 
6 

twenty one FC-00027 Water pipe (II) 
Inner φ16 steel wire hose 

(L=560mm) 
1 

twenty two MF-00002 
Water pipeline solenoid 

valve assembly 
FDC90-01/24V (right part) 1 

twenty 

three 
BZ-0104008 

M5×12 Half round head 

cross screw 
M5×12 2 

twenty four BZ-0304002 Φ5 Spring Washer Φ5 2 

25 BZ-0301002 Φ5 flat washer Φ5 2 

26 FC-00026 Water pipe (a) 
Inner φ16 steel wire hose 

(L=280mm) 
1 

27 MF-00003 Water pipe joint (two) 
90° elbow (G3/8-φ16 

pagoda) 
1 

28 MF-00004 Water line filter 2-G3/8 (inside) 1 

29 BZ-0104002 
M4×10 Half round head 

cross screw 
M4×10 2 

30 BZ-0304001 Φ4 Spring Washer Φ4 2 

31 BZ-0301001 Φ4 flat washer Φ4 2 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

32 MF-00035 Water pipeline ball valve 

G3/8 mini valve with 

internal and external 

thread 

1 

33 MF-00005 Water pipe joint (three) Direct (G3/8-φ16 Pagoda) 1 

34 FC-00028 Water pipe (three) 
Inner φ16 steel wire hose 

(L=160mm) 
1 

35 MF-00001 Water pipe connector (1) Direct (G1/2-φ16 Pagoda) 1 

 

Controller Assembly 

Serial 

number 
coding name Specification quantity 

1 
GS-H65-01001 dark 

gray 

Clean water tank 

assembly (dark grey) 

(Manufacturer code: push 

23A clean water tank) 

KR-H65-1001100 1 

2 BL-00001 
Electric control panel 

observation cover 

160*60*2mm thick 

(transparent acrylic sheet) 
1 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

3 BZ-0109003 
M4*16 plum hand screw 

bolt 
M4*16 2 

4 BJ-H6500005 

Control electrical 

appliance outer dust cover 

(extended version) 

Q235A-2 1 

5 BZ-0104009 
M5×16 Half round head 

cross screw 
M5×16 8 

6 BZ-0304002 Φ5 Spring Washer Φ5 8 

7 BZ-0301002 Φ5 flat washer Φ5 8 

8 BJ-H6500003 

Control electrical 

installation plate 

(extended version) 

Q235A-2 1 

9 BJ-E300018 
Charging cradle mounting 

plate 
Q235A-2 1 

10 ZS-00010 Cable tie buckle Middle hole φ6 2 

11 BZ-0104003 
M4×12 Half round head 

cross screw 
M4×12 2 

12 BZ-0304001 Φ4 Spring Washer Φ4 2 

13 BZ-0301001 Φ4 flat washer Φ4 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

 

Clean water tank front assembly 

Serial 

number 
coding name Specification quantity 

1 
GS-H65-01001 dark 

gray 

Clean water tank 

assembly (dark grey) 

(Manufacturer code: push 

23A clean water tank) 

KR-H65-1001100 1 

2 BZ-0101034 M8×20 Hexagonal Screw M8×20 4 

3 BZ-0304004 Φ8 Spring Washer Φ8 4 

4 BZ-0302004 Φ8 enlarged flat washer Φ8 4 

5 MF-00009 
Clean water tank drain 

plug 
G1/2 (with sealing ring) 1 

6 DQ-01015 Headlight  1 

7 BZ-0104004 
M4×16 Half round head 

cross screw 
M4×16 2 

8 BZ-0304001 Φ4 Spring Washer Φ4 2 

9 BZ-0301001 Φ4 flat washer Φ4 2 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

10 ZS-00008 
Clean water tank water 

inlet cover 
 1 

11 BZ-0405001 

Anti-drop chain buckle for 

the water tank water inlet 

cover 

 2 

12 BZ-0107005 
M4×14 semicircular head 

cross self-tapping screw 
M4×14 1 

13 FC-00002 
Anti-drop chain for water 

tank water inlet cover 

φ4 diameter stainless steel 

bead chain (L=200/about 

36 links) 

1 

14 TH-00004 

Anti-chain snap ring for 

water tank water inlet 

cover 

φ1.5×φ12×230 1 

15 FC-00031 Sewage tank pull line 
KR-XSQ50D (T3) cable 

(installation size: L=400) 
1 

16 BZ-0104011 
M5×25 Half round head 

cross screw 
M5×25 2 

17 BZ-0301002 Φ5 flat washer Φ5 4 

18 BZ-0201002 M5 Ordinary Nut M5 2 

19 ZS-00007 
Sewage tank connection 

hinge 

Size: 65*65*15.5 Aperture: 

6.5mm Thickness: 13mm 
2 

20 BZ-0105017 
M6×25 countersunk 

hexagon socket screw 
M6×25 8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Clean water tank rear assembly 

Serial 

number 
coding name Specification quantity 

1 
GS-H65-01001 dark 

gray 

Clean water tank 

assembly (dark grey) 

(Manufacturer code: push 

23A clean water tank) 

KR-H65-1001100 1 

2 ZS-00009 
Suction and discharge 

pipe fixing clamp 
 1 

3 BZ-0104009 
M5×16 Half round head 

cross screw 
M5×16 1 

4 BZ-0304002 Φ5 Spring Washer Φ5 5 

5 BZ-0301002 Φ5 flat washer Φ5 6 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

6 BJ-50D00020 
Suction lifting handle fixed 

bracket 
Q235A-3 1 

7 BZ-0102009 
M5×16 cylindrical 

hexagonal screw 
M5×16 2 

8 ZS-00004 Suction handle  1 

9 BZ-0101013 M6×10 Hexagonal screw M6×10 1 

10 BZ-0304003 Φ6 Spring Washer Φ6 1 

11 BZ-0302003 Φ6 enlarged flat washer Φ6 1 

12 BZ-0301003 Φ6 flat washer Φ6 4 

13 BZ-0202003 M6 self-locking nut M6 2 

14 FC-00032 Suction lifting wire 
KR-XS50D Brushed 

(installation size: L=495) 
1 

15 MF-00007 
Machine-view water pipe 

upper joint body 
φ8 Pagoda Direct 1 

16 BZ-0104010 
M5×20 Half round head 

cross screw 
M5×20 1 

17 BZ-0403002 
Wire harness fixing "R" 

clamp 
Inner diameter φ12 1 

18 BZ-0104008 M5×12 cross head screw M5×12 1 

19 MF-00006 
Visible water pipe elbow 

joint 

90° elbow (G1/8-φ8 right 

angle) 
1 

20 ZS-00011 Visible water pipe float φ6 1 

twenty one BZ-0404001 Visible water pipe clamp 123 single ear clamp 2 

twenty two FC-00015 Visible water pipe 

External φ12, internal φ8 

transparent hose 

(L=415mm) 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Handle assembly 

Serial 

number 
coding name Specification quantity 

1 
GS-H65-05004 dark 

gray 

Sewage tank handle (dark 

gray) (Manufacturer code: 

K55 control box) 

KR-H65-1001500 1 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

2 BZ-0101041 M8×55 Hexagonal Screw M8×55 4 

3 BZ-0304004 Φ8 Spring Washer Φ8 4 

4 BZ-0302004 Φ8 enlarged flat washer Φ8 4 

5 BJ-H6500004 
Control switch mounting 

plate (with light) 
Q235A-2 1 

6 BZ-0103009 
M5×16 Hexagon socket 

head screw 
M5×16 4 

7 BZ-0304002 Φ5 Spring Washer Φ5 4 

8 BZ-0301002 Φ5 flat washer Φ5 4 

 

 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

 

Water suction motor assembly 

Serial 

number 
coding name Specification quantity 

1 BJ-H6500007 
Water suction motor dust 

cover 
Q235A-1.2 1 

2 BZ-0101015 M6×16 Hexagonal screw M6×16 4 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

3 BZ-0304003 Φ6 Spring Washer Φ6 7 

4 BZ-0302003 Φ6 enlarged flat washer Φ6 4 

5 FC-00005 

Water-absorbing motor 

sound insulation cotton 

(Part 2) 

Corrugated flame retardant 

cotton (inner φ100/outer 

φ200) 

1 

6 FC-00004 
Water-absorbing motor 

sound insulation cotton (I) 

Wave flame retardant 

cotton (L=180*600) 
1 

7 DJ-AM00001 Water suction motor 
Amadege 116599-29 

(24V/500W/2nd floor) 
1 

8 BJ-50D00023 
Water suction motor 

installation sleeve 

Precision extraction tube 

10*1 
3 

9 BZ-0113001 
M6*110 threaded polished 

rod 
M6×110 3 

10 BZ-0301003 Φ6 flat washer Φ6 3 

11 BZ-0201003 M6 Ordinary Nut M6 3 

12 XJ-00001 
Water-absorbing motor 

mounting pad 
 1 

 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

 

Sewage tank assembly 

Serial 

number 
coding name Specification quantity 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

1 GS-H65-02002 blue 

Sewage tank assembly 

(blue) (Manufacturer code: 

push 23A sewage tank) 

KR-H65-1001200 1 

2 DQ-01001 Sewage tank level float D3 Model Common Parts 1 

3 ZS-00005 

Sewage filter 

(Manufacturer code: K55 

filter basket) 

AKL-A65 1 

4 ZS-00006 

Liquid level valve 

assembly (Manufacturer 

code: K55 air inlet) 

AKL-A65 1 

5 FC-00003 Level valve assembly filter 
KR-XSQ60D (0.3mm/30 

mesh) 
1 

6 BZ-0104003 
M4×12 Half round head 

cross screw 
M4×12 10 

7 BZ-0304001 Φ4 Spring Washer Φ4 10 

8 BZ-0301001 Φ4 flat washer Φ4 10 

9 
GS-H65-04003 dark 

gray 

Sewage tank cover (dark 

gray) (Manufacturer code: 

K55 sewage tank cover) 

KR-H65-1001400 1 

10 XJ-00037 
Sewage tank cover seal 

strip 

Universal rubber strip 

(L=1160mm) 
1 

11 BZ-0101037 
M8×35 hexagonal screw 

(half thread) 
M8×35 2 

12 BJ-H6500006 
Buoy outer dust cover 

(extended version) 
Q235A-1.2 1 

13 BZ-0403002 
Wire harness fixing "R" 

clamp 
Inner diameter φ12 2 

14 BZ-0401004 Suction pipe clamp 
Diameter φ27-51 throat 

clamp 
2 

15 PW-00001 Sewage pipe 
ID38 total length 780mm 

(black telescopic tube) 
1 

16 XJ-00002 
Suction pipe straight joint 

cushion 
 1 

17 ZS-00012 
Suction pipe straight 

connector 
 1 

18 BZ-0101016 M6×20 Hexagonal screw M6×20 3 

19 BZ-0304003 Φ6 Spring Washer Φ6 3 

20 BZ-0301003 Φ6 flat washer Φ6 3 

twenty one XW-00001 Sewage suction pipe 
ID38 total length 660mm 

(black telescopic tube) 
1 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

830 water absorbent assembly 

Serial 

number 
coding name Specification quantity 

1 XP-00001-01 Tray bracket  1 

2 XP-00001-02 Bracket  1 

3 XP-00001-03 Suction strip after 830 1 

4 XP-00001-04 
Front rubber strip for 

suction 
830 1 

5 XP-00001-05 Water-absorbing layer  1 

6 XP-00001-06 Suction rake lock 2609-ks-S04-DJ 1 

7 BZ-0101039 M8*45 hexagonal screw M8*45 2 

8 BZ-0301004 M8 flat washer M8 4 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru


 

8 800 250 79 22 
www.alto74.ru info@alto74.ru 

9 BZ-0304004 M8 spring washer M8 2 

10 BZ-0204004 M8 round head nut M8 2 

11 XP-00001-07 Anti-collision wheel 3 inches (75 mm) 2 

12 BZ-0101041 M8*55 hexagonal screw M8*55 4 

13 XP-00001-08 
M8 non-standard plastic 

knob 
M8 4 

14 XP-00001-09 
M10 non-standard plastic 

knob 
M10 2 

15 XP-00001-10 Universal wheel bracket  2 

16 XP-00001-11 Universal wheel assembly 2 inches (50 mm) 2 

17 BZ-0302004 M8 enlarged flat washer φ8 4 

 

http://www.alto74.ru/
mailto:info@alto74.ru

